

## Investor Relations Release

Zagreb, 10 February 2011

INA INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d.
Av. V. Holjevca 10
10 000 Zagreb, Croatia
Ordinary shares INA-R-A ISIN HRINA0RA0007
Listed on the Zagreb Stock Exchange official market
Announcement in line with Capital Markets Act

Subject: INA Management Board Members Appointed

During the circular voting procedure INA Supervisory Board appointed three new members of INA Management Board. The new members of INA Management Board are Niko Dalić, Ivan Krešić and Davor Mayer, all three appointed with the mandate starting from 11<sup>th</sup> February 2011 until 1<sup>st</sup> April 2015.

At the same session Tomislav Dragičević, Josip Petrović and Dubravko Tkalčić were recalled from the duty of the members of INA Management Board as of 10<sup>th</sup> February 2011.

Besides, the term of office of Mr. Attila Holoda and Mr. Lajos Alacs as members of INA Management Board is extended for the period until April 1st, 2015.

According to INA corporate governance, the Management Board is a collective body responsible for the overall business of the company, while Executive Directors are responsible for the operation of each business or function and are managing the day-to-day operation and businesses of the Company.

INA-INDUSTRIJA NAFTE, d.d.

OIB:27759560625 Investor Relations Tel. + 385 1 645 0444 Fax. + 385 1 645 2444 e-mail: investitori@ina.hr